0 M 584

CITY OF NAPERVILLE Ren 82
AWARD OF JOB ORDER CONTRACT EQ 338
WORK ORDER NUMBER DPW-004-CY17.A

‘Requesting Department; Department of Public Works

Procurement Name: JOC: Van Buren Parking Deck Joint and Sealant Repair and
Replacernen_t — Top Level

Recommended Vendor: F.H. Paschen

Amount of Award: $98.,613.80

DESCRIPTION

CIP Project MB160, Downtown Parking Deck Maintenance Program, was established in 2016 .as
a multi-year capital project to ensure the Central Business District parking decks are maintained
as a sustainable asset in SSA #24.

For CY17, as part of the scope of work outlined in MB160, the City’s architectural and engineering
firm (A&E firm), Farnsworth Group, performed a comprehensive evaluation of the public parking
decks. The subsequent report indicates that the uppermost level of the Van Buren Parking Deck
requires the repair and replacement of deck joints and sealant. The present condition is a result of
constant UV exposure. The work peiformied through this project will prevent water from leaking
through to the lower decks and contributing to deterioration. The noted deterioration on the
siblevels will be prioritized by condition and addressed through this capital project in the coming
year.

Job Order Contracting (JOC) was selected to perform the work based on the need for multiple
trade specialists and the A&E firm’s recommendation the work be completed in advance of the
winter season.

FISCAL IMPACT

CIP #: MB160

The Van Buren Parking Deck Joinit and Sealarit Repair and Replacement is expensed to the Capital
Improvemerit Pfogiam account below. This work is related to MB160, Downtown Parking Deck
Maintenance, for which $308,875 has been budgeted in CY2017. The requested award of
$98,613.80 is within the budgeted. amount for this expense.

Account Number Fund Description Total Budget Amount
136-4010-566.70-89 S.S.A. #26 Fund $552,375
RECOMMENDATION

Approve the Award of JOC DPW-004-CY17.A, Van Buren Parking Deck Joint and Sealant
Repair and Replacement — Uppermost Level, to F.H. Paschen for an amount not to exceed

$98,613.80.



?\\\}D}Q’VQ \(\75‘\4 Kunbeel, Schoudd fe /o/zs"/n

Richard Dub]:nsm/ﬁ' rector Date Rachel Mayer
Departnient of Public Works Chief Procurement Officer
PROVED BY:

200 X th 196/17

Douglaﬁ A. Krieger / Date
City Manager




SUBMITTED BY:

A }Q»u \(ﬂ\%‘\i} Kinliely Sehrvdd s /o/zr/r)

T{Ichard Dublmsk‘r/ﬁ" tector Date Rachel Mayer
Department of Public Works Chief Procurement Officer

APPROVED BY:

a0 N Zaﬂ 1%s6)17

Dou;,h!g A. Krieger Date
City Manager




8TY'L0'T

150 pafoud @0t

ZPL'TL8 ‘seunjpuadx3 (s)ieap soud
yez'ezziL LPSEVZ TLL'BET 080'veZ 0OG'¥0Z |si8's0e 196'002 526'602 191°110 [LEIL G
{Los'18L 1180°4Z 0£s'9e, [o]%a:74 00s‘9L Joca'sz 0 Josesy 190'9S Buussuibug
£81'8b0% 9gv'ale zre'zie 080°'60T 005°L24 '|see'esz 1196002 SL1'v6) 0v1'sSs uogINgsUC)
dlomeL V202 0202 010z 8102 oz | SEOCEIESA TeUpng sainipladxgy Ki0Ba1p 8%USAX3
. 10z aLoe- (s)ieap Jougd
Aewuing 1809 328{04d
19ZYLPO'T (§80.n0g [Iv.{Bl0L
|
b4 14N} ‘seinppuadx3 (s)ieas Jotd
L CTA <Al 11be'ere TLL'eee 060'¥€2 "fooo'voz 528'30¢ e0ans
¥82'6Z2'1 L¥S'EVE ziL'ese 060'¥ET 1| 000*¥02 $28'680% punj vss
8N0S [&oL 120z ozoz 6102 810z 2102 ‘@aInes buipung
Kiewwng apanos.Bujpung
(oo0'08) yoedwy joafosd [8joL
0 oRdw| (s)ieaj, Jold
(000'0¢} 0 ) 0 {000°04) (000°04) {oao'oi} jEoIgng
(000'08) 0 0 (000’04} {o00'0l) {000’01} 18380 yoeduyj|
di9leiaL 1202 0zZ0Z 8102 810z 2102
Kewwng yoedw) 33Bpng 39efoig
"$509p Bupyjzed umojumop au) Ui pslerosse s}sod Jledas Aouabialus aonpau:ot djsy [wa 102fosd siy)
196png BupsiadQ uo yosdwy
*sujeday-papaau pue s399p Bunjted ylog o uonenjea - gLoz
sjuejeas juof 33)-0)-99] ‘snedal uWN[ed Jsedad 8a|BIS ITBUNS - 303 INUANY ofiedyD -210Z
djqerews pajdafald
auoyN
ajqejieAlY s@24n0S,Buipund jewiopxy
y D v ‘uafielolRlapayuN; pue Bujyesiuaaald o peyedal aq |Iw S$308p Yioq
a} Jo-8u0[1995 ulYjim SluaU0dwod:(BINJONNS *gL0Z Uj "PICOI9ASD Sem ue|d'3oUBLAJUIBW JBAA § MOU B-'juaLirssasse-|eij) jo sjnsal eyl
uo paseg "S¥09P:I0G UO Pala|dwod SEM JUBWEEBSSEIUR 'L L0z U] "§92Q 8nusay ofieojy) ay)uoj.s)jedas soueUajuRW: SapNIoY| A|Uo
Ing:y0eQ uaIng UeA 8y} je soueuajulEw u_._m“mov.w._.ma_._ sapnpu uerd 108{0:d sy, "podal uondadsul pajlejop B uo paseq asuBusjuiew
BujoB-uo aiinbas sxypap ssay) AARdadssl LOOZ PUB 861 UIING alam syoaq:Bupieg Uaing:ueA pue anuaay obediys eyl
9ANRLBN J08f0ld
bZi# ¥SS 9] Ul sy98p Bupped ayy ureluiew pue'stedal [ Jey) 199foid 1esse ajqeuiejsns:e'si. S|4t
OQUINN: M 2HBIND o - . :0sodinyg 1d8foid
I1SBBUUON. 103365 v :9po) AioBajed Buwnoay ‘smEg dIg sbuiping.oqnd  seweN Juswuedag

weiBoud aoueusiueN Yaag: Bupled umaumog

il 1vefold

0918

sraqung 1oefoid




Date:

Job Order #: (Add (.A)
(.B) (.C) étc. to Proj #):

Job Order Title::
Contractor:
Job Order Vatue:.

1011612017
DPW-004-CY17A

Van Buren Parking Deck Joint & Sealant Repair and Replacement - Top Level
F. H. Paschen, S. N. Nielson & Associates LLC
$0.00

Proposal Name
Proposal Value:
Proposal Submitted:

-"w p;ﬂﬁrufg%%::@ ‘i‘g:’

Van Buren Parking Deck Joint & Sealant Repair and Replacement - Top Level

$98,613.80
10/13/2017 11:54 AM

Bl s gt

1“‘“Gene_ ifRequimmen_tP

1 01 74 19.00-0010

6 CY Dumpster (1 Ton) "Construction Debns"the Indudm
delivery of dumpster, rental cost, pick-up cost, hauling, and
disposal fee. Non- hazardous material.

Qty Unit Price Factor Total
Instaltation 1 X $260.36 X 1.1519 $299,91
Contractor Notes: Disposal of debris off site.
2 01 74 19 00-0010 EA 6 CY Dumpster (1 Ton) "Consiruction Debris"Note: Includes "$299.91
delivery of dumpster, rental cost, pick-up cost, hauling, and
disposal fee: Non-hazardous. material.
Qty Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 1 X $260.36 X 1.1519 $209.91
Contractor Notes: Disposal of debnis off site.
"$599.82

Subtotal for 01 - General Requirements:

,o'r -:Th”éﬁ'hﬂﬂ& Moisture Pml;f.-ct{

i S o L A

3 07 91 '23°00-0009

Lk 1-1/2" (38 mm) Polyethyiene Or. Palyurethane E Backer Rod

$16,811.39

aty Unit Price Factor Total

Installation 5231 X $2.20 X 1.1519 $13,256.30
Demolition 5231 X 0.59 X 1.1518 $3,555.10

Contractor Notes: Remove anid réplace backer rod at all joints.

$10,509.13

4 07 91.23 00-0009 LF  1-1/2" (38 mm) Polyelhylene Or Polyurethane Backer Rod
Qty Unit Price  Factor Total
Installation R0 X $2:20 X 1.1519 $8.286.77
Demolition P27 X 0.59 X 1.1519 $2,222.36
Contractor Notes: Remove and replace backer rod at all foints. o
5 07 92 00 00-0029 CLF 34" x 314" Joint, Aciylic/ atex Sealant And Caulldng $26,452.12
Qty Unit Price  Factor Total
Installation 327 X $517.84 X 1.1519 $19,509.31
Demolition 27 X 184.32 X 1.1519 $6.942.81
Céntractor Noles: Remove and replace sealant at all Joints.
"Proposal Review Details - CSI Page 10f 2



I

6 07 92 00 00-0029

Contractor Notes:

CLF

3/4" x 3/4" Joint, Acrylic/Latex & Sealan! And Caulkfng

Qty Unit Price Factor
tnstallation 5231 X  $517.94 X 1.1819
Demolition 5231 X 184.32 X 1.1519

Remove and replace sealant at all foints.

Total
$31,208.94
$11,106.37

Subtotal for 07 - Thermal & Moisture Protectio H

iy
Ll R s

396 087.94

7 0991130000195

Paint Exterior Concrete Floors And Decks One Coat Pr!mer Brush

SF
Work s i
Qi unit Price  Factor Total
Installation 545 X $0.54 X 1,1519 $339.00
Contractor Notes: Prime joints prior to new caulk installation.
8 09 91 13 00-0195 SF w;rr;‘l Exterior Concrete Flodrs And Decks, One Coal Primer, Brush $542.41
Qty Unit Price  Factor T Total
tnstallation §72 X $0.54 X 1.1519 $542.41
Contractor Notes: Frime jolnts prior to néw caulk installation. B
9 09 91 43 00-0005 SF  Hand Scrape Concrete Or Masonry $642.85
Cty Unit Price  Faclor Total
installation 872 X $0.64 X 1.1519 $642.85
. ) Contractor Notes: Scrape clean concrete surface and prep for prime coat.
10 09 91 43 00-0005 SF  Hand Scrape Concrete Or Masonry $401.78
) Qty Unit Price Factor Total
Installation 545 X $0.64 X 1.1519 $401.78
Contractor Notes: Scrape clean concrete surface and prep for prime coat.
Subtotal for 09 - Finishes: $1,926.04
i Grand Total: $98,613.80

This work order proposal total represents the comect total far the proposal. Any discrepancy between line lotals, sub-totals and the proposal
total is due to rounding of the line totals and sub-lotals

The Percent of NPP on this:Proposal:

0.00 %

Proposal Review Details - CSI

Page 2:0f 2



